

SLP(Crl.)No. 338 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 338/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2002 in CRLM 321/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK AGGARWAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. J.B. OVERSEAS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and appointment of English Translator)
(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 13/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is evident that the material facts have been suppressed from this Court, in particular, the amount having already been paid to the respondent pursuant to the Order of the High Court. In this view, we decline to exercise jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master